Liberal R-2 School District
03/04/2025 9:27 AM

Check Register by Checking Account
FEBRUARY 2025 CHECK REGISTER

Checking Account ID: 1 Check Type: Automatic Payment

Check Number Check Date Cleared Void Void Date Entity ID Entity Name

87411637 02/21/2025 X PITNEYBOWE PITNEY BOWES GLOBAL FINANCIAL
SERVICES LLC

87411665 02/21/2025 X MFAOILPROP  MFA OIL

87411666 02/21/2025 X MFAOILFUEL MFA OIL

87411667 02/20/2025 X MODEPTREV MISSOURI DEPT OF REVENUE

87411668 02/17/2025 X WINDSTREAM  WINDSTREAM

87411669 02/21/2025 X RICOHUSTX RICOH USA, INC

87411670 02/03/2025 X WALMARTCAP CAPITAL ONE

87411671 02/03/2025 X HOMEDEPOTC HOME DEPOT CREDIT

87411672 02/21/2025 X BANKCARDSE BANKCARD SERVICES

87411673 02/20/2025 X FEDTAXPAY ELECTRONIC FEDERAL TAX PAYMENT
SYSTEM

87411674 02/20/2025 X MODEPTREV MISSOURI DEPT OF REVENUE

87411675 02/20/2025 X PEERSRETIR NON TEACHER PUBLIC SCHOOL RETIREMENT

87411676 02/20/2025 X OMNIAFA OMNI AFA

87411677 02/20/2025 X PSRSRETIRE PUBLIC SCHOOL RETIREMENT SYSTEM OF
MISSOURI

Check Type Total: Automatic Payment Void Total: 0.00 Total without Voids:

Checking Account ID: 1 Check Type: Check

Check Number Check Date Cleared Void Void Date Entity ID Entity Name

90738 02/03/2025 CARTHGARCH CARTHAGE HIGH SCHOOL ARCHERY

90739 02/03/2025 X HENRYKRAFT HENRY KRAFT INC

90740 02/03/2025 X JACKCOOPER JACK COOPER TRANSPORT COMPANY

90741 02/03/2025 X JOSTENS JOSTENS, INC.

90742 02/03/2025 X LIBERALMUN LIBERAL MUNICIPAL UTILITIES

90743 02/03/2025 X MILLERAUTO MILLER AUTO SUPPLY

90744 02/03/2025 X PITTSTCARE PITTSBURG STATE OFFICE OF CAREER
DEVELOPMENT

90745 02/03/2025 X REPUBLICSE REPUBLIC SERVICES #393

90746 02/03/2025 X RUSHTRUCK RUSH TRUCK CENTER, JOPLIN

90747 02/03/2025 X SWMVATA SWMVATA

90748 02/04/2025 X BARTBRENT BRENT BARTLETT

90749 02/04/2025 X HARDMANLUK LUKE HARDMAN

90750 02/04/2025 X MCCULRICK RICK MCCULLY

90751 02/04/2025 X SISSECKADE ADEN SISSECK

90752 02/04/2025 X WILSONSETH  SETH WILSON

90754 02/20/2025 AMERICFDLT  AMERICAN FIDELITY ASSURANCE

90755 02/20/2025 X AMERIFLEX AMERIFLEX

90756 02/20/2025 X FAMILYSUPP FAMILY SUPPORT PAYMENT CENTER

90757 02/20/2025 HORACEMANN HORACE MANN AUTO

90758 02/20/2025 HORACEMAN1 HORACE MANN LIFE INS

90759 02/20/2025 X LAMARBANKA LAMAR BANK AND TRUST

90760 02/20/2025 METLIFE MET LIFE

90761 02/20/2025 X MISEDTRUST  MISSOURI EDUCATORS TRUST

90762 02/20/2025 X MSTA1 MSTA HEADQUARTERS

90763 02/20/2025 NTABUSINES NTA BUSINESS SERV GROUP

90765 02/20/2025 SUMMYJACOB JACOB SUMMY

90766 02/18/2025 X BARTONSUPP BARTON COUNTY SUPPLY

90767 02/20/2025 AREA9FFA AREA 9 MVATA / FFA

90768 02/20/2025 BRASWELLFA BRASWELL FACTORY WATER

90769 02/20/2025 X BRIMABRIA BRIAN BRIMACOMBE

90771 02/20/2025 DODSONDARY DARYL DODSON

90772 02/20/2025 X DOLLGENCHR DOLLAR GENERAL - REGIONS 410526

90773 02/20/2025 EDDIETYLE TYLER EDDIE

90774 02/20/2025 X ERVINDENN DENNIS ERVIN

90775 02/20/2025 X EVERGY EVERGY

90776 02/20/2025 FOLLETTSOF FOLLETT SOFTWARE LLC

90777 02/20/2025 HARMEKENT KENT HARMELL

Page: 1
User ID: WGR

Amount
165.54

604.62
2,481.83
0.50
1,638.96
1,427.11
105.61
172.54
13,785.22
25,296.18

4,225.00
9,071.34
1,955.00
45,791.76

106,721.21

Amount

304.00
800.41
1,086.94
52.18
18,770.76
324.75
100.00

940.36
860.00
145.00
140.00
170.00
187.50
140.00
187.50
330.19
1,037.66
500.00
539.81
40.68
1,899.00
4,128.38
35,403.00
631.40
306.32
420.00
230.85
150.00
167.05
340.00
85.00
30.05
110.00
140.00
192.75
1,356.72
195.00



Liberal R-2 School District
03/04/2025 9:27 AM

Checking Account ID: 1 Check
Check Number Check Date Cleared Void Void Date Entity ID
90778 02/20/2025 X HCTEECOMP
90779 02/20/2025 X HENRYKRAFT
90780 02/20/2025 X ISENHOWERL
90781 02/20/2025 X JASPERR5SC
90782 02/20/2025 X JMARKBUSIN
90783 02/20/2025 JOPLINARCH
90784 02/20/2025 X LCTC
90785 02/20/2025 MCDONDARCH
90786 02/20/2025 MIDAMRBOOK
90787 02/20/2025 MISSOUFBLA
90788 02/20/2025 X MOFCCLA
90789 02/20/2025 X OPAAFOODMG
90790 02/20/2025 PALENMUSJO
90791 02/20/2025 X PEPSICOLA
90792 02/20/2025 X PHOENIXHOM
90793 02/20/2025 PBRESRVACT
90794 02/20/2025 X PLUNKETTSP
90795 02/20/2025 POMPSTIRES
90796 02/20/2025 X PRAIRIEMOU
90797 02/20/2025 X SCHNELLESM
90798 02/20/2025 X SISSECKADE
90799 02/20/2025 SNOWAARON
90800 02/20/2025 X TOMODRUGTE
90801 02/20/2025 UNIFIRST
90802 02/20/2025 X VIKINGTRAI
90803 02/20/2025 WELLSDAVI
90804 02/26/2025 X LIBERADEBT
90805 02/26/2025 DOGSFOUNDA
90806 02/26/2025 DOGSFOUNDA
90807 02/26/2025 LEIBBRANDB
90808 02/26/2025 X WILSOBROD
90809 02/26/2025 AUDIOACOUS
90810 02/26/2025 FOLLETTSOL
90811 02/26/2025 X LIBERALPET
90812 02/26/2025 PEPSICOLA
Check Type Total:

Checking Account ID: 1

Check Number

Check Date Cleared Void Void Date

Void Total: 0.00

Direct Deposit

4406
4409

02/20/2025
02/20/2025
Check Type Total:

Checking Account Total:

Checking Account ID: 2

Check Number

Check Date Cleared Void Void Date

X
X

Direct Deposit

433
434

02/04/2025
02/20/2025
Check Type Total:

Checking Account Total:

Checking Account ID: 5

Check Number

Check Date Cleared Void Void Date

X
X

5270

02/24/2025
Check Type Total:

Checking Account Total:

X

Entity ID Entity Name
BYRDMELAN MELANIE A BYRD OTR, LLC
WALTOKASE KASEY WALTON
Void Total: 0.00 Total without Voids:
Void Total: 0.00 Total without Voids:
Check
Entity ID Entity Name
BOKFINANCI BOKF, N.A.
LIBERALRII LIBERAL R-II
Void Total: 0.00 Total without Voids:
Void Total: 0.00 Total without Voids:
Check
Entity ID Entity Name
MODEPTREV MISSOURI DEPT OF REVENUE
Void Total: 0.00 Total without Voids:
Void Total: 0.00 Total without Voids:

Check Register by Checking Account
FEBRUARY 2025 CHECK REGISTER

Entity Name

VICKI HAYDEN

HENRY KRAFT INC

ISENHOWER LUMBER CO

JASPER R-5 SCHOOLS

JMARK BUSINESS SOLUTIONS, INC
JOPLIN HIGH SCHOOL ARCHERY
LAMAR CAREER & TECHNICAL CENTER
MCDONALD COUNTY MUSTANG ARCHERY
MID AMERICA BOOKS

MISSOURI FBLA

MISSOURI FCCLA

OPAA! FOOD MANAGEMENT INC
PALEN MUSIC CENTER (JOPLIN)
PEPSI-COLA BOTTLING COMPANY
PHOENIX HOME CARE & HOSPICE

PITNEY BOWES BANK INC RESERVE
ACCOUNT

PLUNKETTS PEST CONTROL, INC
POMP'S TIRE SERVICE, INC
PRAIRIE MOUNTAIN

SCHNELLE SM INC

ADEN SISSECK

AARON SNOW

TOMO DRUG TESTING

UNIFIRST CORPORATION

VIKING TRAILWAYS

DAVID WELLS

LIBERAL R-ll DEBT SERVICE
D.O.G.S. FOUNDATION

D.O.G.S. FOUNDATION

BRETT LEIBBRAND

BRODIE WILSON

AUDIO ACOUSTICS

FOLLETT CONTENT SOLUTIONS LLC
LIBERAL R-Il PETTY CASH
PEPSI-COLA BOTTLING COMPANY

Total without Voids:
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Amount

97.50
757.02
48.98
125.00
3,736.93
322.00
11,200.00
128.00
603.79
540.00
725.00
13,236.13
61.96
357.00
2,173.60
1,000.00

333.01
1,085.92
1,726.00

255.00

140.00

170.00

496.31

176.60

10,950.00
195.00
177,283.42
2,085.00
1,000.00

500.00

500.00
4,687.50

631.45

78.50
54.00

309,903.88

Amount
343.75

2,698.00
3,041.75

 419,666.84

Amount

150.00
83,155.00
83,305.00

83,305.00

Amount

78.50
78.50

78.50
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Grand Total: Void Total: 0.00 Total without Voids: 503,050.34
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